
Basis Weight

Nonvolatile Residue (NVR)

Particles

Sodium

Chloride

Deionized Water

Isopropyl Alcohol

(g/m2)

(ppm)

(oz/yd²)

(g/m²)

(million/m²)

Wiper Properties Typical Value Test Method

1.6

0.574

0.228

2.16

9.35

133

54

IEST-RP-CC004.3

IEST-RP-CC004.3

IEST-RP-CC004.3

IEST-RP-CC004.3

IEST-RP-CC004.3

LS7030VS-PC Pouch
FG Clean Wipes LS7030VS-PC Pouch consists of poly/cellulose wipers saturated with a blend of 70% isopropanol alcohol and 
30% deionized water in a resealable polyethylene pouch.  Gamma irradiated with Cobalt-60 to a sterility assurance level of 10-6 
in accordance with procedures outlined in Standard AAMI/ISO 11737-Method 1.

Notes:
    Data shown are typical data values for the wiper material in an unsaturated state. These values should not be used as product specifications.

>0.5 µm

Fibers (fibers/m²)

1,100,000 IEST-RP-CC004.3>100 µm

Wiper Material:

Wiper Construction:

Saturation Solution:

Polyester/Cellulose

Hydroentangled Nonwoven

70% Isopropanol / 30% Deionized Water
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