

LS7030VS-PC Pouch

FG Clean Wipes LS7030VS-PC Pouch consists of poly/cellulose wipers saturated with a blend of 70% isopropanol alcohol and 30% deionized water in a resealable polyethylene pouch. Gamma irradiated with Cobalt-60 to a sterility assurance level of 10-6 in accordance with procedures outlined in Standard AAMI/ISO 11737-Method 1.

Wiper Material: Polyester/Cellulose

Wiper Construction: Hydroentangled Nonwoven

Saturation Solution: 70% Isopropanol / 30% Deionized Water

Wiper Properties	Typical Value	Test Method
Basis Weight		
(oz/yd²)	1.6	
(g/m²)	54	
Nonvolatile Residue (NVR) (g/m2)		
Deionized Water	0.574	IEST-RP-CC004.3
Isopropyl Alcohol	0.228	IEST-RP-CC004.3
(ppm)		
Sodium	2.16	IEST-RP-CC004.3
Chloride	9.35	IEST-RP-CC004.3
Particles (million/m²)		
>0.5 µm	133	IEST-RP-CC004.3
Fibers (fibers/m²)		
>100 µm	1,100,000	IEST-RP-CC004.3

Notes:

Data shown are typical data values for the wiper material in an unsaturated state. These values should not be used as product specifications.

Effective: 06/2020